Agenda Notes

Building & Works
Commiittee

Venue of the Meeting

Conference Hall, Hotel Janpath, New Delhi
Date and Time of the Meeting

February 28, 2013 at 14.00 Hrs




SC C O CC CCClCoCOCCTCODTYTNNDOHDODHDIDOD2922290



PDPM
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY,
DESIGN & MANUFACTURING JABALPUR

Agenda for the 2013/2"4 Meeting of Buildings & Works Committee, 2013

to be held on Thursday, February 28, 2013 at 14:00 hrs.
Venue: Conference Hall, Hotel Janpath, New Delhi

Table of Contents

liem No. Agenda ltem Page No
B&WC/2013: 2.01 | Opening remarks by the Chairperson. 03
B&WC/2013: 2.02 | Confirmation of Minutes of 2013/1s meeting of 05

the Buiding & Works Committee held on

February 2nd, 2013.

B&WC/2013: 2.03 | To consider the modified Preliminary Estimate for 15
the work of Construction of Professional Lab

Complex at PDPM-IIITDM, Jabalpur.

B&WC/2013: 2.04 | To consider Preliminary cum Detailed Estimate for 29
the work of Street Lightingalong ring road and
approach road to hostel area at PDPM-IIITDM,

Jabalpur.

B&WC/2013: 2.05 | To consider the reporting items 41

1) Works taken up at the Institute level since
B&WC/2012/2n meeting held on June 30,

2012:
2) Arbitration Case for Previous Electricall
Works. 45
B&WC/2013: 2.06 | Any other item with the permission of the 45

Chairperson,

HIT DM/ B&WC/ 2013/2™ Page no.1




T 0 C L O CC OO0 OTANTNN AN NN 29299



PDPM
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY,

DESIGN & MANUFACTURING JABALPUR

B&WC/2013: 2.01

Opening remarks by the Chalrperson.

Will be presented in the meeting itself.

IIT DM/ B&WC/ 2013/2™ Page no.3




—

A A AFIDIIDIIISD



PDPM
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY,
DESIGN & MANUFACTURING JABALPUR

B&WC/2013: 2.02

Confirmation of Minutes of 2013/1st / meeting of the Building &
Works Committee held on February 24,2013,

The Minutes of 15t meeting of 2013 are being circulated. The
comments from the members, if any, will be reported in the

meeting.

IIIT DM/ B&WC/ 2013/2™ Page no.5




DA AT IDSDDIIIDNIS

C C L e C OO O G

b
¥R oA m om e









PANDIT DWARKA PRASAD MISHRA
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY,
DESIGN & MANUFACTURING JABALPUR

Minutes of 2013/1% Meeting of Building & Works Committee (B&WC) of PDPM
Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacturing Jabalpur held
on Saturday, February 02, 2013 at 15:00 hrs. at the Conference Hall of the Institute.

Members Present:

1. Prof. Aparajita Ojha, Chairperson
Director, PDPM-IIITDM Jabalpur
2, Ms. Yatendra Kumar, Nominee of Shri R.D. Sahay
Under Secretary
MHRD, New Delhi
3 Prof. G.K.Sharma, Member
[IT Gandhinagar
4, Prof. Puneet Tandon, Member

Dean, Planning and Development
PDPM-{IITDM, Jabalpur

5. Shri D.K. Pandey - Member
SE, MPPKVV Comp. Ltd., Jabalpur

6. Shri P.R. Patil, Member
SE (Civil), BCC,CPWD, Bhopal

7. Dr. Atul Gupta, Special Invitee
Member CAC, PDPM HITDM

8. Dr. Dinesh Vishwakarma, Special Invitee
Member CAC, PDPM IliITDM

9. Dr. Prabir Mukhopadhyay, Spegcial Invitee
Member CAC, PDPM IIITDM

10.  Shri Sanjay Agrawal, Special Invitee
SE(Elect.), BCEC,CPWD, Bhopal

11.  Shri R.K. Choudhary, Special Invitee
EE(Civil), JPD, CPWD, Jabalpur

i) |

i
Pl M o~



12.  ShriN.S. Rawat, = Special Invitee
EE (Elect.), Planning, CPWD, Bhopal

13.  Shri P. Shukla, Special Invitee
AE, CPWD, Jabalpur

14,  Shri Rajiv Agrawal, Special Invitee
AE(Elect.), CPWD, Jabalpur

15.  Shri S.K. Saini, Special Invitee
Representative of M/s Architect Atelier,
Chandigarh.

16.  Shri Amit Saini Special Invitee
Representative of M/s Architect Atelier,
Chandigarh.

17.  Shri A.B. Jadeja Special Invitee
Representative of M/s Datta and Datta,
Ahmedabad.

18.  Shri V. K. Dubey Institute Engineer
EE (Civil), PDPM-IIITDM, Jabalpur

19.  Shri R.P. Dwivedi _ Secretary
Deputy Registrar, PDPM-IIITDM, Jabalpur

Ad

B&WC/2013:1.01 Opening Remarks by the Chairperson,

The Chairperson and the Director of the Institute Prof. Aparajita Ojha welcomed all the
members and introduced the new members and special invitees with the other members of
the Committee. Then she briefed the members, about recently finalized layout plan of the
campus and requested Prof. Puneet Tandon (Dean, P&D) to present an overview of
ongoing and future construction projects of the Institute. He presented the progress of the
construction projects under execution and also gave an overview of projects planned in the
current and next financial year. Further, he presented the long term plan of gradual

development of the Institute infrastructure.

/

;/\(/ ‘ ra
4 2



B&WC/2013:1.02 Confirmation of Minutes of BW%O12/2‘"‘fI meeting of the
Building & Works Committee held on June 30,2012

The following comment was received from one of the members about the minutes of
rﬁeeting.
1. Typing error at P-2 in the spelling of “M/s convince Roy” and is to be read as M/s.

Kanvinde Rai.
Minutes of the BWC/2012/2" meeting of B&WC, held on June 30, 2012 were confirmed

with the above modification.

B&WC/2013:1.03 To consider the Revised Preliminary cum Detailed
Estimate (RPDE) for the work of Construction of
Basket Ball Court Complex (Indoor) at PDPM-IIITDM

Jabalpur.

f
The vetted modified RPDE for the work, amounting to Rs. 4,77,14,500/- ilc 3%

contingencies, 1% Labour Cess, 1% for quality assurance, 4% Service tax, and 5.612%
Architect Fee, as received from the SE (Planning), BCC, CPWD, Bhopal was placed before
the committee. Some of the members showed cortcern over the increase in the revised
amount of Preliminary-cum-Detailed Estimates. The SE (Civil), BCC, CPWD, Bhopal
clarified that the value of RPDE has been increased as compared to the original Preliminary

cum Detailed Estimate, because of the following reasons.

1. The additions of some rooms and the approach way, in the building, to provide
connectivity of the building with other parts of Student Activity Centre, as proposed
by the consultant, which would not be required for the remaining part of Student
Activity Center (SAC).

2. Some enhanced scope of work in the original work of Basket Ball Court Complex at
PDPM-IITDM Jabalpur.

3. Because of shifting of building site to protect existing trees; there is deviation in the
quantities of cuts / fills.

Toe e e -



After deliberations, it was concluded that the Revised Preliminary cum Detailed Estimate as
forwarded by the SE (Planning), BCC, CPWD, Bhopal was justified. The value of the
architect fee as mentioned in the estimate was corrected from 5% (+12.36% service tax) to
4.5%(+12.36% service tax). Accordingly the corrected value of the estimate i.e. Rs.
4,74,83,000/- (Rs. Four crore seventy four lacs eighty three thousand only) was accepted
by the Committee.

The Committee recommended the Revised Preliminary cum Detailed Estimate
(RPDE) for the work of Construction of Basket Ball Court Complex (Indoor) at PDPM-
NITDM Jabalpur for a value of 4,74,83,000/- (Rs. Four Crore seventy four lacs eighty
tree thousand only) to the Finance Committee for considerationand onward

recommendation to the BOG for Administrative Approval and Expenditure Sanction.

B&WC/2013:1.04  To consider the Preliminary cum Detailed Estimate (PDE) for the
work of Construction of Roads and Service Network Phase - |l at
PDPM-IIITDM, Jabalpur. :

The vetted estimate by the SE, BCC, CPWD, Bhopal for a value of Rs.18,41,24,400/-
including 3% contingencies, 1% for quality assurance, 1% for Labor Cess, 4% for service
tax was placed before the committee and was discussed at length. The portion of road /
service network taken into consideration in the estimate was brought into the knowledge of
the members. It was explained that all the services including roads, sewer lines, storm
water drainage, water supply lines, recycled water lines, side footpaths, culverts, RCC
hume pipe etc. for about 7.5 km of length have been covered in the estimate. The architect
fee was not covered in the vetted estimate received from the CPWD, the same was
suggested to be added. The committee accepted the estimate for a total value of
19,26,71,800/- (Rs. Nineteen crore twenty six lacs seventy one thousand eight hundred
only) including 4.5% Architect Fee + service tax @12.36%.

The Committee recommended the Preliminary cum Detailed Estimate (PDE) for
the work of Construction of Roads and Service Network Phase - H at PDPM-

IIITDM, Jabalpur for a value of 19,26,71,800/- (Rs. Nineteen crore twenty six lacs

4

10

Y e e &



seventy one thousand eight hundred only) to the Finance Committee for

consideration and onward recommendation to the BOG for Administrative Approval

and Expenditure Sanction.

B&WC/2013:1.05 To consider the Preliminary cum Detailed Estimate (PDE)

for the work of Construction of Electrical Networking
System (Balance work) at PDPM-IIITDM, Jabalpur.

The Preliminary cum Detailed Estimate for the above works, as prepared by M/S Datta &
Datta Associates was discussed at length. The provisions made in the estimate to provide
HT supply lines to the whole campus with two additional CSS at Hostel area, three
additional CSS along with HT cables in Academic area and two CSS with HT cable in
Residential areas were explained with justification for each CSS. It was pointed out that
because of expected load in academic area, one more CSS would be required in future. It
was decided that the HT cables should be laid out for the additional CSS required in future.
The SE (Elect.), BCEC, CPWD, Bhopal confirmed that the cost of estimate submitted by
M/s Datta and Datta Associate i.e. Rs.732.26 lacs is justified. However,he stated that some
minor corrections in the proposed scheme are to be incorporated and that will not affect the
project cost. The committee accepted the estimate, amounting to Rs.732.26 lacs including
1% for Labour Cess, 3% contingencies and 5% Architect fees.(+ 12.36% service tax).

The value of the architect fee as mentioned in the estimate was corrected to 4.5%
(+12.36% service tax). Accordingly, the corrected value of the estimate i.e.728.67 lacs (Rs.
Seven hundred twenty eight point six seven lacs only) was accepted by the committee.

The Committee recommended the Preliminary cum Detailed Estimate (PDE) for the
work of Construction of Electric Networking System (Balance work) of PDPM IIITDM
Jabalpur for a value  of Rs.728.67 lacs (Rs. Seven hundred twenty eight point six
seven lacs only) to the Finance Committee for consideration and onward
recommendation to the BOG for Administrative Approval and Expenditure Sanction.



B&WC/2013:1.06 To consider the Preliminag_‘Estimate (PE) for the work of

Construction of Techpologv Incubation Centre at PDPM-
1TDM, Jabalpur

The vetted estimate from the CPWD amounting to the modified value of Rs.17,90,73,300/-
including 58% cost index, 4% service tax, 1% for quality assurance, 1% for Labor Cess,3%
contingences and 5% Architect fee (+12.36% service tax) was placed before the
committee. Some of the members of the Committee were of the opinion that the cost is on
higher side. Then, the SE(Civil), CPWD, Bhopal explained, that the apparently high cost of
vetted estimate is due to recently revised cost index at Jabalpur, from 148% to 1568%. The
committee deliberated on the preliminary drawings for the work, the estimate and the cost
per sqm. for the proposed building. it was further discussed that part of the building has air
conditioning requirement and the same has been included in the proposal. After
deliberation, the members were satisfied with justification provided by the CPWD officials
and the architect on the cost of the building. The architect fee as taken in the estimate was
corrected from 5% to 4.5% (+service tax 12.36%). Accordingly, the PE (with corrected
architect fee) for a value of Rs.17,82,32,000/- (Rs. Seventeen crore eighty two lacs thifty

two thousand) was accepted by the committee.

The Committee recommended the Prelimina}y Estimate (PE) for the work of
Construction of Technology Incubation Centre for a value of Rs. 17,82,32,000/-
(Rs. Seventeen crore eighty two lacs thirty two thousand) to the Finance Committee
for consideration and onward recommendation to the BOG for Administrative

Approval and Expenditure Sanction.

B&WC/2013:1.07 To consider the Preliminary Estimate (PE) for the work of
Construction of Multi Utility Centre at PDPM-IIITDM, Jabalpur

The vetted estimate from the CPWD, amounting to the value of Rs.10,55,09,200/- including
58% cost index, 4% service tax, 1% for quality assurance, 1% for labour cess, 3%
contingency and 5% (+service tax) architect fee was placed before the committee. The
SE(Civil), CPWD, Bhopal explained that the cost of vetted estimate has been increased due

6

T )



to the recently revised cost index at Jabalpur, from 148% to 158% and also due to
inclusion of 4% service tax. The committee delibera}ted the Preliminary Drawings for the
work, the estimate and the cost per sqm for the proposed building. The architect fee as
taken in the estimate was corrected from 5% to 4.5% (+service tax 12.36%). Accordingly
the PE (with corrected architect fee) for a value of Rs. 10,50,00,700/- (Rs. Ten crore fifty
lacs seven hundred only) was accepted by the committee.

The Committee recommended the Preliminary Estimate (PE) for the work of
Construction of Multi Utility Centre for a value of Rs. 10,50,00,700/- (Rs. Ten crore
fifty lacs seven hundred only) to the Finance Committee for consideration and
onward recommendation to the BOG for Administrative Approval and Expenditure

Sanction.

B&WC/2013:1.08 To consider the Preliminary Estimate for the work of
Construction of Professional Lab Complex at PDPM-
HITDM, Jabalpur.

The drawings proposed for the building, the value of the estimateand per sq. m. cost etc.
were discussed at length. The members deliberatad on the area requirement for various
disciplines and future plans for introduction of new pfogrammes. After deliberations, it was
concluded that the area of this building could be reduced in accordance to the actual area
requirements and thus, the cost of the building could be reduced substantially. It was
decided to review the requirements proposed by different disciplines at the Institute level in
consultation with the SE(C), BCC, CPWD Bhopal and members of CAC so as to reduce the

building area / cost of the estimate.

In view of the urgent requirement of the building it was decided to hold another
meeting of the Building and Wotks Committee at a short notice to consider the
modified proposal for the Preliminary Estimate for the work of Construction of
Professional Lab Complex at PDPM-IIITDM, Jabalpur after getting reviewed, the
area requirements and the cost estimation at the Institute level. It was decided to
hold the meeting in the month of February 2013 only. The proposal was deferred with

/ et

A2

e \/'

the above note.

13



B&WC/2013:1.09 Any other item wi@h the permission of the ghair.

B&WC/2013:1.09 (a) To consider the Preliminary cum Detailed Estimate for P/l

Footpaths, Sewerage Line, Water Supply Lines, Storm
Water, Drains & Cable Ducting along Ring Road.

The Preliminary cum Detailed Estimate for the work, amounting to Rs.3,19,89,725/-(Rs.
Three crore nineteen lacs eighty nine thousand seven hundred twenty five) including, 1%
for Labour Cess, 3 % Contingencies, 4.5% (+Service tax) Architect fee,as prepared by M/s
Datta and Datta Associates was discussed at length. The members were informed that the
Administrative Approval and Expenditure Sanction for the Ring Road has already been
accorded but the provisions for other services were not incorporated in the earlier estimate.
Now the work for services networking along the road side has been proposed so that both
the works (road and service network on thlé ring road) may be taken up simuitaneously. The
SE(C), BCC, CPWD, Bhopal informed that they have checked the estimate and the
estimated value is justified. The committee accepted the estimate for the above mentione,d
work after going through its details.

The Committee recommended the Preliminary cum Detailed Estimate (PDE) for the
work of Construction of Footpaths, Sewerag‘e* line, Water Supply Lines, Storm
water, Drains & Cable Ducting along Ring Road for a value of Rs. 3,19,89,725/- (Rs.
Three crore nineteen lacs eighty nine thousand seven hundred twenty five) to the
Finance Committee for consideration and onward recommendation to the BOG for
Administrative Approval and Expenditure Sanction.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair and other members.

).,
V/ e i/_,@ 7
~ RP. Dwivedi
/A/ (’ |‘ L | Deputy Registrar & Secretary
: 6 Vo 25

Prof. Aparajita Ojha
Chairperson, B&WC

8

14



PDPM
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY,
DESIGN & MANUFACTURING JABALPUR

B&WC/2013: 2.03

To consider the modified Preliminary Estimate for the work of—‘
Construction of Professional Lab Complex at PDPM-IITDM,

Jabalpur.

In compliance of the observations of the B&W committee during

its 15t meeting 2013,held on Feb 2, 2013 . modified Preliminary

Estimate , amounting to Rs. 4479.54 lacs (Rupees four thousand

four hundred seventy nine point five four lacs only) including, 1%

for labourcess, 1% for QA,3% contingencies, and 4.5% (+Ser. Tax)

Architect fees, has been framed Py M/s Architect Atelier,

Chandigarh. The copy of the estimate is annexed as Annexure

B&WC/2013/2/A-1. The Estimate has been sent to the CPWD for

proof checking. The vetted estimate from the CPWD shall be
placed on the table during the meeting itself.

The B & WC is requested to consider the modified Preliminary
Estimate for construction of Professional Lab Complex at PDPM-
INITDM, Jabalpur for the value as vetted by the CPWD, and to
request the Finance Committee to consider the same for onward
recommendation to the Board of Governors for its Administrative

Approval and Expenditure Sanction.

-

1T DM/ B&WC/ 2013/2™ Page no.15



!
—

O O o U

S

i

-t

T DADDDADIDIDD

16



Annexure
B&WC/2013/2/A-1

(Page No. 17 to 28)







GENERAL ABSTRACT OF COST

— e —————

A;lﬁ;;(l;re B&WC/2013/2/A-1

Name of Werk : - C/o Professional labs Complex at PDPM IIIT, D&M Campus, Jabalpur (MP)

S.No. [DETAILS OF SUB HEAD CIVIL ELECT. TOTAL
1 Building Works 295084349 89135552 324,189,901
2 Bulk Services 4826250 320000 5,146,250
TOTAL| 299,880,599 | 89,455,552 389,336,151

Add for GRIHA specifications and I‘gems’

like Aac blocks , LED lights 5.00% 19,466,808
Add for Quality assurance @ 1% 1.00% 3,893,362
Add for labour cess @ 1% 1.00% 3,893,362
Architects fee @4 5% 5.056% 19,684,836
Add for contigencies @ 3% 3.00% 11,680,085
TOTAL | 447,954,603
Say| 447,954,600

for architect# atelier

For Ar -h‘r‘{e&ts Alelier
AN

(partner) Partner

~ & . -

17



ABSTRACT OF COST

Nama of Work : - Clo Prolesslonal labs Complex at POPM IIIT, D&M Campus, Jabalpur (MP)
18 Sub Head and Item of work
No. aty| Rate| Unit] Amount]
SHe!: MAIN BUILDING
PLINTH AREA  BLOCK-A BLOCK-B TOTAL AREA
GROUND FLOOR 1022.5 536 1558.5 som
FIRST FLOOGR 1022.5 536 sqm
SECOND FLOOR 1022.8 536 sqm
THIRD FLOOR 1022.5 536 sqm
FOURTH FLOOR 1022.5 536 sqm
FIFTH FLOOR 1022.5 536 sqm
SIXTH FLQQR 1022.5 536 sqm
SEVENTH FLOOR - 538 sqm
TOTAL AREA [N Sgmt 7157.8 4288 11445.8 sqm
TOTAL AREA IN Sgft 77014.7 46138.88 123153.58 BH
Say 11445.5 sqm sgm
1 CIVIL
1.1 |RCC Framad Structura of normal floor heignt of 3. 35m 11445.8 12.200 [Sam 151,080,600 | ‘A
12 |Every 0.30 m deaper foundation over normal dapthof 1 2 (en GF 150 [Sgm 233.775| PAR' 07
cnty) 1553.5)
13 |Exira for additinnal floer neight (4.5 — 3.3521 15m) 7157.5 500 [Sqm 4,294,500 | PAR' 07
14 |Extra for 0,30 matre higner plinth ever narmal 0,8 m(0.Sm) 150 [Sam 1.718,825| PAR'07
71446
15 | Extra for resisting earthquake forees 11448 530 [Sam 7,210,685 | PAR 07
16 |Edra tor larger moduies over 35 sqm 7157.5 $90 [Sgm 7,085,925| PAR' 07
17 [Stronger Structural membar to lake heavy load above 500 £50 [Sqm 6,088.375| PAR'07
kgfsgm upta 1000 Ygsisqm ( cnly in 13k area) 7157.8
-
177,706,185
181 | Extra for high performance curtain wall glass nstezd of reflecuve 4,842 [Sqm 3,796,128 MR
cr double Moat glass only in facully offices 784,
1.8.2 |Exira for False ceiling @Rs 648/sqm of carpet area of flaculty £48 [Sgm 2,216,039 MR
offica i.e 4288x .50 3430.4
183,718,334
Seryices
1.9 | Intemal water supply and sanitary installation on ‘A’ 151,030,800 4% 6,043,224 | PAR' 07
1.10 | Externai service cannection on ‘A’ 151,080,800 - % -| PAR'07
Total 188,479,703
Enhancement over PAR 2007 rate as per approvad costingex of 158 i.2, aad @ 58% 108,574,848
Total 295,052,349 | ‘X'
TOTAL X + ¥ 4 295,054,349

|

% e bd e A AL o
~or ArcdinestsAteiier

artner




2 ELECTRICAL
2.1 | Intemal eéclne installation on A ( for laberatones) 151,080,600 150 % 22,662,080 PARO7
2.2 | Extemal service connection on A 151.080.800 - PAROT
2.3 | Telephone conduits and wiring on A 151,080,600 05]|% 755.403| PAR'O7
2.4 | Power wiring & plugs on A 151,080,600 40| % 8,043,224 | PARO7
25 [Computer conduting on A 151,080,800 0.5|% 755403 | PAR'07
26  |Lightring conductors upto 4 storeyed building 151,080,800 05| % 765,408 PAR'07
27 |Addfor3 nos. 16 passenger Iifts 3 2,380,000 7.170,000| PAR'07
2.9 | Fire fighting - automatic alam system 11446 300 [Sqm 3,433,650 | PAR' 07
I
2.9 |Fire fighting - wet riger system 1 “d 300 |Sgm 3.433,650| PAR' 07
45,008,823

2.10 |Extra for alrconditioning @ RS 60,000/ ton (15sgmaton) 2508 40,000 16,000,000 MR
2.11 |add for BMS system 151,080,600 2% 3,021,812 MR

Total 83,030,435

Ennancemeant over PAR 2007 rate as per approved coskindex of 158 i.8. add @ 58% 28,105,117

Total 89,135,552

{ Total 39,135,882

JJ
'
/
for amhlﬁ{czﬁ a4llm
i/ Ik .
For Arclfects Atelier
i
o~

L

rin
(partner) Partner



Name of Work : - C/o Professional labs Complex at PDPM 11T, D&M Campus, Jabailpur (MP)

8. Sub Head and item of work [ Qty| Rate]  Unit] Amount|
- SH-ll : BULK SERVICES
1) Clvil
1.1|Over Head Tank without independent staging| 75000 9.00|Litre 675000 par.2007
1.2|Under ground sump including for fire fighting | 300000 9.00Litre 2700000] par,2007
LN : TOTAL 3375000
Enhancement over PAR 2007 rate as per appraved cost index of 143 1.e.add @
43% on PAR 2007 items
1451250
| | [ToTAL 4826250
2) Electrical
2.1{Booster pumps for underground sump 2( 180.000.00( Each 320,000
including accessories MR
TOTAL) 320000}
Enhancement over PAR 2007 rate as per approved cost index.of 143 i.e.add @ =
43% on PAR 2007 items
] | : TOTAL 220000
( L Y
for architects atelier '
f i1
For .&.rcir}ltqi;ts‘maliar
.r( LY .’]
e e
v/
Partner
{partner)



Name of Work : - C/o Professional labs Complex at PDPM 1T, D&M Campus, Jabalpur (MP)

SR. NO.

®NAW A WN e

DESCRIPTION

GROUND FLOOR
FIRST FLOOR
SECOND FLOOR
THIRD FLOOR
FOURTH FLOOR
FIFTH FLOOR

SIXTH FLOOR
SEVENTH FLOOR
TOTAL AREA IN Sqmt
TOTAL AREA IN Sqft

.;II
For Arcl Ip‘?t:tléi'Ateli&:f

“Partner

AREA
BLOCK-A

10225
1022.5
1022.5
10225
1022.5
1022.5
10225
7157.5

77014.7

BLOCK-B
536
536
536

536

536
536
536
536

4288

46138.88

TOTAL AREA

11445.5
123153.58

21



TADDHDIIIANDIIDID

3



V-3100714

00714

F moa | B
...... E.
98E

—=rmw
3

— 93




| rfl
et \\\\\\\\\i
e\ }e ) | | p“,h,‘ |
— \ . | )
T Nk
EE .:ll | a?ﬁ . ‘\._-E—- wggagg | n
2ER B R 2 , R
=W EN EEE QNN
& s 2 | | T =
rg gg ___| ;.__ %‘
i # \' \\-—\s: i
“ ~—t . !
Y B l II s el L %72
¥ D o | ? e e S
by SN [ g 1 |
.‘ gg t: *J: 285 ,/).2“ wrre
“ :?5 / o / 27 =243 l_ 285 f
Y ,
Y | = o
o )
= 5>
w -~
pasl| i || 7 Il
ggsﬁ%g 5l e | .E%E;
LN EE el
1 i : [ tii;“‘
o SR




_ nuu_E Lo LLIAQ IELNINCD
A o ooy o5 NV 900 aNOOas
| " : ! oy, B £
1ot “wEd FOOLVE Vi 05 I ; — = c {05t
| =4 = o5 1 GE £ e €69 T Loy
[ == e [ OF T oce f ger T pep T oeE 1 ose T 05t
| Ay, wed)
|18 4 a0 A Eotase ; vu.uwwo
_V “I vy Pn.n.h.ﬂ Dy s mj-b“i uu..-.._ut (
e RS T : “ | Lany; | Do wo | =2 ey
7 o ¥ o ol ».m_.nzdu%m Annove %u v | AoV o y [ i
car 3 e : b i 5% 3
_ i / 4 5 3 0
T o o] = . 0 a \}
e - i e . % O =
oSy e 4310014 ; ; =
i = = " vy = 2
- LET lh.u.“._ I aon o
N T ANV =
& -5
& = »
T S il — A i o
‘oo paslon 0 I PRSRE 0 , ] !
e I~ -
“ -~
7o kuodox! o i Buamp wE A g 4"
HION - Nz oy o o
| & i 28
‘ e
|| » 2
8 MOTEE -
> SLOA0ud ) =)
[ © » NOLLVORIEVd ST = savt 3
& 2 NOISad ~
_ A ONIAVIASIa oV & 2
_ 5 | _ UOd KO - = =
| & - 1)
. nl an
| -
3 Wi ul
| 4 | L ﬁ
o . T gl =
| & =% w - % - . v ﬁﬁ% X
- i 4 0a1xT ¥ 0D ) = -
_ i | [ ok
i al - !
| an 3 =
| - ...I“. ]l = — \1.‘_1
_ =ea T _ w0 2
= i 1.
| = - e
| _W w ’ = » qmlula
| —
_ = = e r— o5t oﬂlﬁ <
v — e — = T
<|M_“UO1_”m L Iz me— gt i€t
i B —
_ - ——
BT T 06E Bt
| T osar ?
|




4

L=

& g
a4 \\
~ z \ cee P 1 58 _'”-:\
\"-.i %ﬁ \ Lg : e ¢ ogpr S8 " ‘ | \f
e AT R L
;= Rl T\ : % ¥
A IR T \ — i } 1
i B )" - e ' oy =" \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\!ﬁ___\
E 3 \\\ nt u #,,.ﬂ--—-'" F . 'l' l““'
o % 75T il
L il b
ol w § N | D Py g P By
B .oﬁl.=<”
5 ¢l g e LB E | |8
AN gl ol
E; il w7y [ i K o ftied] | ¥ fs;'g
T " 11 a
E gg l b EE :g;
o m e
4 a7y Hmff'
‘IE
=
-
8
A
vamalglill) 2|51 >
: g VRS (R 2EyaE 2 -
R
LA 1 .&ig;
a2 EE il
Soll | =
;- : gi ' E




BLOCK-A

COR;ID,ORI

. |
—

i j
ihh ‘Egi : Hgg
HitE IE Mgl ||y
gﬂgi J5 8 QE; Jx§%§g§
A
:
m =
/ &# ,'
f
l§

| IIII
!ﬂlﬂ

ONICS &
CATION DEPTT

SEan
\
|
——p —p —~—
EAS .FAOJLT\’ .FACULH B
OFFCE QFFICE
380 | 3% ) i
FOURTH FLOOR PLAN

ELECR(

MMUNI

CO!

Bk TR, T *mkﬂ

| i



J

dNO¥O HONHIOS TVINLVN
NV1d 40O H1J4IH

S N TU

Powco X0 pomm ‘pamg 6
7 1 moafon] oo g /

=t

NYIJ 00T LI &

o

g

V-3AD01d

,,
és
E_

g ad
|
|




PDPM
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY,
DESIGN & MANUFACTURING JABALPUR

B&WC/2013: 2.04

To consider Preliminary cum Detailed Estimate for the work of
Street Lighting along ring road and approach road to hostel area
at PDPM-IIITDM, Jabalpur.

A Preliminary cum Detailed Estimate for the above work
amounting to Rs. 117.18.00 (Rupees One hundred and
seventeen lacs only) on DSR 2012 plus MR including 3%
contingencies and 4.5%(Ser.Tax) Architect fees, has been
framed by M/s. Datta and Datta Associates Ahmedabad. The
copy of the estimate is annexed as Annexure B&WC/2013/2/A-2.
The Estimate has been sent o the CPWD for proof checking. The
vetted estimate from the CPWD shall be placed on the table
during the meeting itself.

The B & WC is requested to consider the Preliminary cum
Detailed Estimate for the work of Street Lighting along ring road
and approach road to hostel area at PDPM-IIITDM, Jabalpur for
the value as vefted by the CPWD, and to request the Finance
Committee to consider the same for onward recommendation to
the Board of Governors for its Administrative Approval and

Expenditure Sanction.

T DM/ B&WC/ 2013/2" Page no.29




C

-

B s e e

-—

595339905330

L] -
- e -



Annexure
B&WC/2013/2/A-2

(Page No. 31 to 40)







1.2/A-2

Annexure B&WC/2013

| ebed 60-peqepawyy ‘eindbueineN *A1e00g Insems 99 "dius yseus 1oL 'S81e0SSY BNEQ PUR ETIEQ [190IY2IY

= peqepauiyy ‘sa)e|o0ssy ejjeq pue ejeq
Jojendoid ‘eneq ) ypriuy

soeq 8L°LLL AVS

90°€L08LLLL ’ (a+o+8+v) vioL
Lo'Leeses _ %€ (@) 00°69¢"v+‘80° L Seadny uo se1ouabunuoy oy o4,¢ ppy

66°189Z6¢EL1 (o+a+v)TvioL

o S.om %9E'2ZL (9) Xe] adlAtes %9¢"Z| PPY
19'966'28'Y | %SY (1) | S894 S102)IUd1Y 103 %, G PPY

00°69S'¥¥'20°L sy (v) 1509 |ej0)

00°062°L0‘v8 sy NOLLYOI4RILO313 TYNYILX3 Il - avaH gnS €

00'L6v'0 22 sy 318V 1111 -av3H ans z

00'880°00°L ] 73NVd 111 -av3H ans 1

junouny uonduasaqg ‘ON IS

1S0D 40 1Jvylsav

"indieqel e WALl 103 ( ¥ ou peoy ) ease [a3soy o3 peoi yseoidde pue peos Buu jo uogesyinoale by 10a1s : 398fosy

60008¢€-Peqepawyy eindBueiaeN ‘l8)soH saipe sJeex IS y/g ‘A1e100g yisems g ‘diys yeus Lot ‘sejeroossy eneq puy eleq : S1OJLIHOYY

so-indjeqer ‘eAlieweyy) “O°d ‘PeOY HOd JIy Buwng ‘Buunjoenuep pue ubyseq@ ABojouysa ] uoneuuoju| Jo sMISU| uRIPU] WAaQd: LN




CLIENT :PDPM indian Institute of Information Technology Design and Manufacturing, Durmna Air Port Road, P.O. Khamariya, Jabalpur-05

ARCHITECTS : Datta And Datta Associates, 101 Sneh m::u. 66, wimm».x mOn_oQ. B/h St. XmSm_‘.m Ladies Hostel, Navrangpura Ahmedabad-380009

vﬂo_mo» m:.oﬂ :m:» o.mﬂ::nmao: o* 1:@ qoma and mv!d»o: road to hostel area A xomn no a ) for IITDM m&mum_u:..

R — mn_._m_uc_..m OF <<O_~_A

Si.Ne. Descrioption of item Quantity Rate| Unit

Amount DSR 12

——— —_—— e e JESE i i

SH:-l (LT Panels) , b

— e | B S

m:uuf:u _:uﬂm__m:on"mmazum:nooBB_mm_o:_:oo*oano_,gm aocc_m P e = e
‘door modular, sectionalised, compartmentalized, MV Feeder pillar of
suitable size fabricated from CRCA steel of 2 mm thick for frame work, | !
enclosure and doors, 3 mm thick for gland plates with &tiffers where !
required, having vibration free structure chemically treated with seven _
tank process before painting for surface treatment and powder ! |
|coated,with aluminum busbar with DMC / SMC busbar supports suitable
‘for 3 Phase 415 V 50 HZ AC supply i/c providing and fixing the following
iswitchgear mounted thereon complete with gaskets and interconnections,

_oosamoaoz as per specification complete as required. ( The board shall be
'dust & vermin proof with suitable degree of IP protection ) ( The depth of ;
feeder pillar should not be less than 0.50 Mtr.)

s R, ¢

A Extemal Lighting panel as per SLD

HE _:.....o__.__am

(i) 100 Amp, 4 pole MCCB (ics = 100% Icu) 25 KA , 415 V with Thermal =~
iMagnetic release.

e e —

(i) Copper bus bar chamber with bus bar of rating 100 Amp, 4 pole at 415 i ]
;V, duly PVC sleeved - 1 Set.

i(1ii) Danger notice ,n_mﬂm -1 No. A= . |

/(iv) 63AMP FP Digital 7 Days 24 Hrs. programmabie timer with suitable | ’
contactor - 2 nos.

P
I
P

:_i.'l‘
a8
IR

Architect: Datta ard Datta Associates. 101 Snesh Shilp, 66 Swastik Societv. Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-09 Page 2




¢ abeg

60-PeqepawWyY ‘eindBuBIABN *AIS100S JASEMS 99 ‘IS UYSSUS L0} ‘SSIeI00SSY ERE(Q PUB EPEG J09UYOIY

ST

N

Pyl vl

. |_N...N,.ww

SEL YL

/00000526

100°00¥96

100°0¢66

100°0959

00’ omNMNm

eyl

_ BN 0006E | 'SIN | 00SZ |

| ON oo z8y

E:E_E:_<

‘wuwrbs gg x Z/1€ (e
‘pasinbai se "9)e youan
ay) Buipyer pue Buueaod aaoajoid ‘BulucIysnD pues ‘uoneABOXD Buipnioul
punoi6 syt ur 8g6L(I-Hed) 8601 S| 0} Buluuyuco paxepn |S) spesb
A 1°L Jo 91ged Jemod pamouue Jojonpuocd Jaddod f wnuiwnje payesys

ONAd Pue pajeinsui 347X Jo azis m::so__e jo m:Sm_ pue mc_zaa:w ¢

_—
|
|
|
|
|

| N 00°96% -0 _ _ e ~eipwwqog (G

= . — — S— . .

— Jﬁ.ﬁ@w e

AN oo '82¢ S “Eelp ww gg}) AI

‘painbal;
_ se 910 Butjiyas pue {dsap wo gz) Buiyouan Buipnjou (pues auy z : juswa0
1) '} Jepow Juswas ypm Bunuiof ‘siefjoo 5oy yim a1eidwos punolb ]|
S:v 1y61) Sseo zdN ma.a 00y eip Bumoyjoy Buixy pue m:_>m_ _mc_u_>2n__ Z

N 00G9L | 082 | - ‘elpwwQol (&
- = ‘pannbasse oje Buyy|
-3J pue (desp wo ;) Buyousy Bupnpur sBumy ' yum ayejdwos punoib

| | m _ ul (ssejo wnipsw) adid 1’9 elp Bumojoy Buxy pue Buike ‘Buipinold | L

(21982 17) 1I-:HS _

00880991

"SY [eJOL | - HS |

|00°880991}

"SON € - YW0OL ‘gOWT3 9jod g 'dwy g (A1)
"SON € - Ywool "§ONT3 3lod g “dwy Gz (i)

"SON € -ZH 0S ‘A SiP 12 W 0L "8OW 8jod ¢ ‘dwiy o (1)
. "SON € - ZH 0S ‘A SLt7 18 W) 0L "gOW @jod ¢ ‘duly €9 (1)
_ : BuioBing (g)

w3yl jo uondoussaq

‘ON’IS

33



SL.No.

Descrioption of item Quantity

Rate| Unit

Amount DSR 12

|Supplying and laying of following size of one no. XLPE insulated and
PVC sheathed aluminum / copper conductor armoured power cable of _
1.1 KV grade ISI Marked confirming to IS: 7098 (Part-I) 1988 in the

ground in the same ftrench in one tier horizontal formation including
Txom<mao=. sand cushioning, protective covering and refilling the trench _

etc. as required. |

5

6

a) 31/2 x 35 sg.mm. - Aluminium 50 . Mts. |

20250.00

405.00 Mtr.

'b) 4 x 10 sq.mm. - Aluminium

Mirs. |

A e e T T S — —

Supplying and laying of following size of XLPE insulated and PVC
|sheathed aluminum / copper conductor armoured power cable of 1.1 KV
_@_.mam (1S1 Mark ) confirming to IS: 7098 (Part-I) 1988 in the existing RCC
/ Hume / Metal / PVC pipe as reqd.

12) 31/2 x 35 sq.mm. - Aluminium

_ Mtrs.

312.00 Mir.

—_—l -4

_<_mm..

|b) 4 x 10 sq.mm. - Aluminium

'Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and |
aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed /
XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.

7

8

Nos.
Nos.

) 31/2 x 35 sg.mm. - Aluminium _

'b) 4 x 10 sg.mm. - Aluminium

158.00 Mtr.

223.00 Each

146.00 Each

.v_ds&:m and fixing 6 SWG dia G.I. wire on surface or in recess *oaov .
earthing as required. - ltem shall be operate as spiral earthing for street

light poles | 2250|Mtr

|Providing and fixing 6 SWG dia G.I. wire on surface or in recess for loop |
earthing along with existing surface/ recessed conduit/ submain wiring/

|cable as required. - Item shall be operate as spiral earthing for street light [
|poles 1870

130.00  Mir:

19.50, Mtr

250.00 Mtr. |

271440.00

37500.00,

118500.00.

<SR~ SN (—

6690.00

50516.00.

9.1.21
9.1.32

67,500.00 5.16

| SH:- Il Total Rs. _ [

Architect: Datta and Datta Associates, 101 Snesh Shilp, 66 Swastik Society, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-09

Page 4




g abeyq

60-PeqEpaWyY "eindBueineN ‘A18100s Nsems 99 ‘dIuS USeus |01 'SSBIN0SSY eneq pue BReq 108Nyaly

_ ;8.%_‘ 00'655°€Z

_ Wiy Jo diag yym by,
fw g 1B sumxy @37 MSy Jo Bugunow oy sejod uue siBuis ‘leuoBejon
_ punoib aAoge juw g v.ﬁ.m:_:c_mw_EEcc pue Bunss) ‘uogejEsSul éanmw_

suljusal9 Dzed¥d sdillyd 0} JjiewIg “pasinbai se Buo anew gg)

Buey 1eAQ ajBuis 018 sawiud [ee)s pencidde jo jeos suo uim Buguied |
‘Adoueo uj sjjoq pue sinu finp Aaeay azis a|genns Buipinoid Ag ajod uum

| 19¥0BIG sy Bunyby Joj uswabuewe Bupew Yoy WG X 0SXNSL 9z1s Jo
_ Jsusyns enbuety gy Guiney Buipnjout ggzoL Jo siBue e 12 2ip 8BNS jO|
| Adouea sjod g Buo] ww gog 0 papjem adid ssejo g, S BIP WWQGS 0 10
apew ajod Bunsixs uo 19oeIq ajod b 198ns Bumoyjo; Buixy pue Aiddng

|

"do} e wwgy pue woyoq

1e Www zg| eip wnwiuiw ‘ybiy snew g'(spesb gNI3) syoq uonepuno; eip
wwpz Buo] wwppz Sou ¢ YIm WWEXQrZX0bZ aed ioyoue pue m_n_EQ_
Buipnjoul *psjosyeun sjod jo yibusns sy SYEeW 0] UDHOSS JND MOPUIM Hm_

7 UoRISS [391S pap|am yiim psdiojulal sjeqelns ajod yo0|q UoqeUILLS) 3[GeD
| Joj eseq wol ybisy sigeins je juswsbueue Buisioo] unm Jsnoo ysny
| Pue mopuim wwgLxoyzXoyz leld eseq Buiney eeld [pejs Yoy wuwy
Jo spew sjod [euoBeo (uosiw gy sbeisae o dip 2|Buis uj) paziueaeb
paddip joy Jo Kddng ‘sjsidwos 918 syoq Jouysue yim ( ww ppg x
| 009 X D09 Wnuwiuw) uorepuno) AJBSSE98U JO SAISN|oUI 8 [|BUS Saje) syl
. "uuy Jo disy yum jubiay
Qg Je Xy g3 MGy Jo Bununow Joj ssjod uue siBuis ‘feucBeon
punoiB saoge nw g jo Buoissiwwes pue Bunse) ‘uonejeisu; ‘Aiddng

b

(uoneayLse|z jewisyxg) ||| -:HS ,

¢l ysa

unowy

Hun

ojey

Amuenp

wey Jo uondouasag

‘ON’IS




Sl.No. Descrioption of item Quantity Rate| Unit Amount DSR 12

The rates shall be inclusive of necessary foundation (minimum 600 x 600 |
X 600 mm ) with anchor bolts etc complete. Supply of hot dipped |
galvanized (in single dip to average 70 micron) octagonal pole made of
4mm thick steel plate having base plate 240x240x16mm window and
flush cover with locking arrangement at suitable height from base for
cable termination block pole suitabale reinforced with welded steel section
at window cut section to make the strength of pole unaffected, including
temple and anchor plate 240x240x3mm with 4 nos 700mm long 20mm _
dia foundation bolts (EN8 grade),8 metre high, minimum dia 162 mm at |
\bottom and 75mm at top. 7

S —— e e p— L d

imcuv_v\ and fixing following street light pole bracket on existing pole made

|out of 50mm dia MS 'B class pipe welded to 300 mm long MS pole canopy
|of suitable dia at a angle of 102.50 including having MS triangular stiffener
|of size 150x50 x 5mm thick, making arrangement for lighting the bracket
|with pole by providing suitable size heavy duty nuts and bolts in canopy, |
|painting with one coat of approved steel primer etc. Single Over Hang | f
|1.50 metre Long as required. ’ -

_wcuu? Isntallation, Testing and Commissioning of Solar um.:m_ of street
[light with capacity 200Wp, solar cells polycrystalline silicon cells, make of | 7 |
cell q cell/ bosch, solar cell efficiency min 14%, junction box IP65, |IEC _ |

61215, mounting frame powser coated. Battery and Battery box : capacity
12V,200Ah @ C10, type Lead-acide tubular battery of Low maintance,
Permitted depth of discharge 75%, Battery Backup 30hours Mounting _
position Bottom Battery box material & protection Pre-coated galvanized | _
sheet of >1 mm thickness, Battery box protection powder coating of |

60micron thickness, Mfg.Exide,HBL,AMCO. Charge controller: type MPPT _
( micro processor based), Rating 12V,7.5A, Efficiancy 94%, noload
current less than 10mA, enclosure for charger IP65.Charge Controller
[Make make PHILIPS /PHOCOS/SPECCA.LED Make From |
Nischia/Philips/CREE.Similar to Philips BRP403.

31 Nos | 96,071.00 | Each| 29,78,201.00| MR

Architect: Datta and Datta Associates, 101 Snesh Shilp, 66 Swastik Society, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-09 Page 6




£ 8bed 60-Peqepawyy ‘eindBueineN ‘fep0s Ansems 99 ‘dINS YsauS Lo ‘sejerossy eneq pue eneq Joanyory

Ye3 | 00'€6Z0E | SON | /S (Mms2).!
_ _ 020d¥8 B (MSP) 0zedyg sdilud o} Jejuns “paiinbas se Buoq exow gg-|
_ Buey JanQ sibuis o1 1awud [9)s panoidde 40 1205 auo yum Bupuied
‘Adoueo ui s)jjoq pue sinu Anp Aneay ezis s|qeyns Buipinoid Aq ajod,
Uim ax0eiq sy} Bunybil Joy Juswebueue Bupew ‘yoiy wuws X QGXgs| |
821 Jo Jauayns reinbuely gy Buiaey Buipnpul gg-zol Jo sjbue e je ep:
sjqenns jo Adoues ejod gy Buoy ww goge o) pepjam adid ssejo g, S BIp.

3N . 00°102'92'ZL

. WwQg Jo Ino spew ajod Buysixs uo 1exoeIq|
8jod by 19918 Bumojioy Burxy pue Aiddng'do} 18 wwg,; pue wonoq|
| 7 je ww gg| elp wnwiuw ‘ybry answ g‘(epesb gNIT) syog uopepunoy eip |

wwoz Buol wwpoz sou § yum WWEXyExore ajeld toyoue pue sidws;|

Buipnjou ‘psjosyeun sjod jo yibuans sy axew 0} UONOSS N3 MOPUIM Je

UoRss [93ls papfam ypm paouojuial sfeqeyns ajod 3oolq uoneulwLs) Bjqed |

1o} 8seq woy ybioy siqeuns je juswobueue Bunoo) Ylm JBA0o ysny

pue mopum wwglxopzxoyz eield eseq Buiney sierd josis MoIY Wy

| | 40 apew sjod jeuobejoo (uomiw gy abessae o) dip 9jbuis u1) paziueaeb |

| paddip 10y jo Addng -eje|dwod o0 s}oq Joyoue yum ( ww go9 x!

L 009 X 009 Wnwiulw) uoilepunoy AIBSS898U JO SAISN|IUI 9 lleys sajel sy

|

| Wiy Jo dijsy yum [9A8) QW € Je psjunow aInyxiy a3 mse pue ybiay nu

| | 8 Je ainxy 037 MG Jo Bugunow oy ssjod wire signop ‘ajod |euobejoo
punoib sroqe nu g jo Buuoissiuwos pue Bunsay ‘uoneleisur ‘Alddng e

ZL ysa junoury Hun |syey fnuenp way Jo uondoussaq ‘ON'IS

37




Sl.No.

Descrioption of item

Quantity

Rate

Unit

Amount

DSR 12

Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 8 mtr above ground
Octagonal pole, double arm poles for mounting of 45W LED fixture at 8
mtr height and 21W LED fixture mounted at 3 mtr level with help of Arm.
| The rates shall be inclusive of necessary foundation (minimum 600 x 600
x 600 mm ) with anchor bolts etc complete. Supply of hot dipped
galvanized (in single dip to average 70 micron) octagonal pole made of
|4mm thick steel plate having base plate 240x240x16mm window and
flush cover with locking arrangement at suitable height from base for

cable termination block pole suitabale reinforced with welded steel section |

at window cut section to make the strength of pole unaffected, including

temple and anchor plate 240x240x3mm with 4 nos 700mm long 20mm |

dia foundation bolts (EN8 grade),8 metre high, minimum dia 162 mm at
|bottom and 75mm at top,Supply and fixing following street light pole
bracket on existing pole made out of 50mm dia MS 'B class pipe welded
to 300 mm long MS pole canopy of suitable dia at a angle of 102.50
including having MS triangular stiffener of size 150x50 x 5mm thick,
making arrangement for lighting the bracket with pole by providing
suitable size heavy duty nuts and bolts in canopy, painting with one coat
of approved steel primer etc. Single Over Hang 1.50 metre Long as

,,qmnc:ma.wma:mq to Philips BRP320 (45W) & BRP 402 21W SOLAR LED

Architect: Dafta and Datta Associates, 101 Snesh Shilp, 66 Swastik Society, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-09

Page 8

620
Ccro



CrI

6 ebeg 60-PEqEPaWY ‘BINdBUBIARN *AI9190S ANSEMS 99 'dIUS YSBUS L0} ‘SBIEDOSSY EREQ PUB ENEQ 108INaNy

apew
sjod Bunsixs uo 19yoerIq 9j0d bl 1981S Bumojjoy Burxy pue Addng‘doy
Je wwg/ pue wonoq 1B ww g9l elp wnwuw ‘yby enow g'(speld
8N3) s1oq uonepunoy eip wwoz buoj WwEp, sou ¢ ypm Wwexorexove
ajeld Joyoue pue sidwse) Buipnpul ‘pajosyeun sjod jo ybuans
841 SHEW O} UORISS JNO MOPUIM JB UOROSS (93]S PSpom UM pasiojural
3eqenns sjod ¥20|q uonBUILIG] B|gED IO} BSEq WO wbivy sigerns|
je juswsbueue Buoo; ypm J8A0o ysny pue mopum wig LX0vexXore
3 aje|d sseq Buirey sieid [o8)s MoIy) Wy Jo spew 8jod |euobejoo (uooiw
. 0. sbesoe o) dip aibuis ui) paziueaed paddip joy jo Addng ‘aj9|dwod |
_ J19 s}oq Joyoue yum ( ww Q09 X 009 X 009 WNWIUlW) uoREpUNo)
| | | Aiessoaoau Jo anisnpul 8q [eys sorel 3yl uuy jo diey yum ybrey nw
_ 7 _ 8 18 aJnxy 37 MGt Jo Bununow Joy sajod uue s|gnop ‘sjod leuoberpp

| ’ | punosb sroge juw g Jo Bujuossiwwos pue Bunssy ‘uonejeisur ‘Ailddng| G
NS S _ — — 1 — ————— = o ==

qN 00'¥52'20°81 :

yoe3 00°eSL'00L | SON | g1

HVI0S MIZ 20vdug sdiliyd o} 1enwis 3gyo/sdiyd/enosiy

[ | wold e  A3TVODIJAS/SOI0Hd! SdITHA  dYew  ayepy
| | | I9)j0u0) abreyn Gadl Jebieyo oy amnsopus ‘yuwgl ueyl ss9| juaLno
7 _ | | peojou ‘%t Aouepya ‘vg2'AZL Buney ‘(peseq 1ossacosd oo )|

| _ _ | LddW 2dA; wisjionuoo ebreyd "OOWY TgH " 9pXT Bi ‘sseusoiy uosoiwgg |
jo Bupeoo sspmod uonosyoid xoq Asepeg ‘SSAUNOIY) ww < JO J198ys|
| paziuealeb pajeossid uonosioid B jeusiEW XOq Asyeg wonog uonisod

Bununoy sinouypg dnoeg Alspeg ‘%G. abieyosip Jjo ydep paniuag

‘souBjUiBW MO Jo Alajieq Jejnqgny epioe-pea adA ‘01D @ YVOOLAZL |

| fyoedeo : xoq A1sneq pue Aieneg ‘pejeos sesmod aweyy Bugunow ‘gLz1L9

03I ‘59d1 xoq uopoun( ‘o471 uiw Adusiowe (|99 Jejos ‘yosoq filea b 90

[ 40 e 's|js0 uoaljis auljieysAisAjod sjieo Jejos ‘dp00L Aoedes yim jyby
| | 19988 Jo [sued tejos Jo Buuoissiwwo) pue Bupsa 1 ‘uonejjejus| ‘Aiddng

ZLysa junowry nun =1y Anuenp ws)! jo uopdoussaq ‘ON’IS




DSR 12

Descrioption of item Quantity Rate| Unit

Amount

Sl.No.

|out of 50mm dia MS 'B class pipe welded to 300 mm long MS pole canopy |
\of suitable dia at a angle of 102.50 including having MS triangular stiffener
of size 150x50 x 5mm thick, making arrangement for lighting the bracket
_E:: pole by providing suitable size heavy duty nuts and bolts in canopy, |
painting with one coat of approved steel primer etc. Single Over Hang |

1.50 metre Long as required. Simailr to Philips BRP320 Greenline
3 Nos | 36,550.00  Each 1,

E

09,650.00

8407790.00

MR

SH:- VIl Total Rs. _ _

Architect: Datla and Datta Associates, 101 Snesh Shilp, 66 Swastik Society, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-09

Page 10

40



‘ PDPM
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY,
DESIGN & MANUFACTURING JABALPUR

B&WC/2013: 2.05

Reporting items
1) Works taken up at the Institute level since B&WC/2012/2nd
meeting held on June 30, 2012: A list of minor works
executed/under execution for which AA/ES was accorded

by the Director, is annexed as Annexure B&WC/2013/2/A-3

IIIT DM/ B&WC/ 2013/2™ Page no.41




= Mie Be B alis Bs TS BEe s We T e Be B B B= e e



Annexure

B&WC/2013/2/A-3

(Page No. 43 to 44)




17. | P/f False ceiling and PVC Flooring in Workshop 82,089.00
Annexi

18. | C/o Machine room (G+1) with M.S. Stair and 8.68,727.00
foundation for installation of BSNL Mobile Tower

19. | SITC of 2nos. water purifier at Hall-4 and Hall-1 5,83,000.00

20. | Providing and Fixing Chequered Plate at Sub Station 82,626.00
for Cable trench

21. | Extension of DG foundation and Exhust Structure at 3.68,803.00
Service Block & Removing and refixing of delevelled
Paver block near core lab

22. | Supply of feeder panel for LHTC, Electricity Power 3.55,136.00
Supply and Miscellaneous Works

23. | Electrification from UPS to server room (First Floor) 82,037.00

24. | Supply of Luminaries & accessories for Basket Ball 84,395.00
Court & Tennis Court

25. | Supply of Luminaries & accessories for temporary 76,750.00
Badminton Court (Indoor)

26. | Supply of Cable for Electrical Charging for Hall-4 87.,684.,00

27. | Electrical Maintenance work at Hall -1 99.836.00

28. | Supply of 01 Nos. Submersible pump for Hall-1 30,000.00

29. | Supply of 04 nos. Water Geyser for hali-4 22,400.00

44




PDPM
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY,
DESIGN & MANUFACTURING JABALPUR

B&WC/2013: 2.05 | Reporling ltems

2) Arbitration Case for Previous Electrical Works.
M/s Bhardwaj Brothers has made request for appointment
of Arbitrator for additional claims (denied by the Institute)
against two numbers of Electrical Works executed by it for
Core Lab Complex building and Hall of Residence-1.
Accordingly, Shri SR Pandey, ADG(Retd), CPWD New
Delhi has been appointed as Sole Arbitrator by the

Director of the Institute.

B&WC/2013: 2.06 | Any other ltem with the permission of the Chairperson.

(k4 7 JLax
(R. P. Dwivedi)
Officer-In-Charge Estate
Deputy Registrar (F&A)
Secretary, B&WC

T DM/ B&WC/ 2013/2™ Page no.45




= = = —_— R—

CLCCO0COCO0O0O0I2TMT N 2D QD270 22922322220



CCUCOQUOCOD"ANIHIDIADIDNNIDIDISDIIDIDD



r— — —. - — ——

1 OCCOoOCCdCQU000000C00D2000D00DDO92292709292920



